

M.A.C.T 219/22

RITESH BHATIA AND ORS. Vs. VATS BHATIA AND ORS.

11.03.2025

Both regular stenographers are on leave today.

Present: Sh. Manoj Goel, Ld. counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Sandeep Jha, Ld. counsel for ICICI Lombard Insurance Company.
Sh. Sangeeth Mohan K., Ld. counsel for HDFC Ergo/Insurance Company.

Heard. Record perused.

Because of non availability of both the regular stenographers, order could not be pronounced today.

Put up for pronouncement of orders on **20.03.2025**.

.

(Vrinda Kumari)
Judge / PO, MACT
New Delhi/11.03.2025