

M.A.C.T 219/22

RITESH BHATIA AND ORS. Vs. VATS BHATIA AND ORS.

19.08.2025

Present : Sh. Manoj Goel, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.
Sh. Sumit Kumar Shukla, Ld. Counsel for HDFC Ergo
General Insurance Company Ltd.

Ld. Counsel for petitioners submits that he will supply the copy of claim petition along with annexures during the course of the day.

Put up for filing of reply/legal offer on behalf of Insurance Company as well as for framing of issues on **20.12.2025**.

Short date is not possible as there is pendency of about 3200 cases, out of which 500 cases are old matters, which shall be taken up on priority.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Judge / PO, MACT
New Delhi/19.08.2025