

MACT No.219/22
Ritesh Bhatia and Ors. Vs. Vats Bhatia and Ors.

06.06.2026

Present : Ms. Simran Arora, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the petitioner.
None for respondents no. 1 and 2.
Mr. Atishay Jain, Ld. Counsel for respondent
no.3/Insurance Company.

It is submitted that recording of evidence is going on before
Local Commissioner.

In view of this submission, matter is adjourned to 13.10.2026.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Judge/ PO, MACT-01
New Delhi, 06.06.2026